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ViaSat Inc. 5.9 %

Compass Minerals International Inc. 5.9 %

Macquarie Infrastructure Corporation 5.1 %

Millicom International Cellular S.A. 5.0 %

Colfax Corporation 4.7 %

Axalta Coating Systems Ltd. 4.5 %

Avanos Medical, Inc. 4.5 %

E.W. Scripps Company 4.1 %

GP Strategies Corporation 3.5 %

INTL FCStone Inc. 3.4 %

Performance shown for the period through January 20, 2012 reflects performance for CSC Small Cap Value Fund, a series of CNI
Charter Funds, the predecessor to Cove Street Capital Small Cap Value Fund (“The Fund”). The Fund has the same portfolio
manager and substantially similar investment strategies to the predecessor fund. Returns for periods greater than 1 year are
annualized. The Institutional Class commenced operations on October 3, 2001. The performance results for the Institutional Class
reflect the performance of the Investor Class shares from September 30, 1998 through October 2, 2001. The Investor Class
subsequently closed, effective November 25, 2015.
The performance data quoted represents past performance. Past performance does not guarantee future results. The investment
return and principal value of an investment will fluctuate so that an investor’s shares, when redeemed, may be worth more or less
than their original cost. Current performance may be lower or higher than the performance quoted. For performance data current to
the most recent month end, please call 1-866-497-0097.
The gross expense ratio is 1.23%. The Fund imposes a 2.00% redemption fee on shares sold within 60 days of purchase.
Performance data does not reflect the redemption fee. If it had, return would be reduced.

March 31, 2020

Total Return — % as of 3/31/2020
3 MONTH 1 YEAR 3 YEAR 5 YEAR 10 YEAR

INCEPTION
(09/30/98)

Cove Street Capital Small Cap Value Fund -39.81 -35.76 -11.91 -5.54 3.92 7.33

Russell 2000® Index -30.61 -23.99 -4.64 -0.25 6.90 6.94

Russell 2000® Value Index -35.66 -29.64 -9.51 -2.42 4.79 6.88

INVESTMENT GOAL — The Fund seeks capital appreciation through investment in smaller U.S. corporations which are considered 
undervalued.

Top 10 Holdings — % as of 3/31/2020 Fees + Expenses

Total Number of Securities Held:

Top 10 reflect equity holdings only. Fund 
Holdings are subject to change.

Total Annual Operating Expenses 1.23%

Fee Waiver/Expense Reimbursement N/A

1.23%Total Annual Fund Operating Expenses After 
Fee Waiver and/or Expense Reimbursement

Cons Discretionary
Cons Services

Energy
Financial Services

Health Care
Materials & Processing

Producer Durables
Technology

Utilities

Fixed Income
Cash + Equivalents

11.2
3.3
0.0
3.4

10.6
20.5
23.6
20.9
0.0

4.4
2.2Common Stock 93.5

Sector Allocation — %, based on total investments as of 3/31/2020

Asset Allocation — % as of 3/31/2020
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The fund’s investment objectives, risk,
charges and expense must be
considered carefully before investing.
The statutory prospectus and summary
prospectus contain this and other
important information about the
investment company, and they may be
obtained by calling 1-866-497-0097 or
visiting www.covestreetfunds.com. Read
it carefully before investing. Fund
holdings and sector allocations are
subject to change and should not be
considered a recommendation to buy or
sell any security.

M utua l fund invest ing invol ves r i sk .
P r inc ipa l loss i s poss ib l e . There is
no assurance that the investm ent
process w i l l cons is tent ly lead to
successfu l resu l ts . Va lue inves t ing
invol ves r i sk s and uncer ta in t ies
and does not guaran tee bet ter
per form ance or low er costs than
other investm ent m ethodolog ies .
I nves tm en ts in sm al ler com pan ies
invol ve addi t iona l r i sk s such as
l im i ted l iqu id i ty and greater
vo lat i l i t y . I nves tm en ts in fore ign
secur i t ies invol ve greater vo lat i l i t y
and po l i t i ca l , econom ic and
currency r i sk s and di f ferences in
account ing m ethods.

The Russell 2000® Index measures the
performance of the small-cap segment
of the U.S. equity universe,
representing approximately 10% of the
total market capitalization of the Russell
3000® Index and the Russell 2000®

Value Index includes those Russell
2000® Index companies with lower
price-to-book ratios and lower
forecasted growth values. One cannot
invest directly in an index. Market cap
is the market price of an entire
company, calculated by multiplying the
number of shares outstanding by the
price per share.

The Cove Street Small Cap Value Fund
is distributed by Quasar Distributors,
LLC.

ABOUT FUND MANAGEMENT

Based in El Segundo, California, Cove Street Capital, LLC is a registered
investment adviser founded by veteran value investor and Portfolio Manager,
Jeffrey Bronchick, CFA, who has managed the Fund since inception. Cove Street
manages $___ Million in assets for a global mix of institutions and high-net-worth
investors through mutual fund, separate account, and sub-advisory basis.

U.S. Bancorp Fund Services, LLC serves as the Fund’s administrator, fund
accountant, and transfer agent, with Quasar Distributors, LLC serving as
distributor, and custody through U.S. Bank N.A. Quasar Distributors, LLC is
affiliated with U.S. Bancorp Fund Services LLC.

March 31, 2020

INVESTMENT PHILOSOPHY

The Cove Street Capital Small Cap Value Fund is managed along the classic value
tradition of Ben Graham and Warren Buffett which seeks superior long-term
performance through the purchase of securities selling at prices materially below
our estimate of intrinsic value. This process of “winning by not losing” endeavors
to preserve capital from permanent loss (as distinguished from “quotational risk”)
and seeks to put us on the correct side of the mathematics of compounding. The
Fund is a concentrated portfolio, which allows us to use our best ideas to drive
performance. In our view, it is both a fool’s errand as well as disingenuous to
clients to over-diversify the results of careful decision-making and attempt to
mimic indices to achieve performance. We believe that the way to achieve
superior long-term returns is to have the intellectual courage to differ from the
mood of the day and the indices to which we are compared.

THE FUND…

...invests in a universe of small cap companies with less than $5 billion market
cap

...allows up to 20% of its assets to be invested in securities of foreign companies

...has the ability and temperament to hold cash when suitable ideas are not
immediately forthcoming

...adviser’s Portfolio Manager and employees are collectively the largest individual
shareholder

QUICK FACTS

Inception Date September 30, 1998

CUSIP 56166Y875



Master

		Quarter:		1st Quarter  
2020				Date:		3/31/20						4/7/20		<KM Finished Data				<PH Reviewed Data

		Top 5 Bottom 5												Sectors		(Backup in Sector Detail)										Top10 Equity Holdings

				Security		Weight		Return		Contribution								Exclude fixed?				Exclude Fixed?

				5 CONTRIBUTORS		%		%		%						Acct Wgt		Acct Return		Bench Wgt		Bench Return						Security		Top Wgt

		C1		Colfax Corp		6.0		25.2		1.4				ConsDisc		11.2		815.8%		12.9		885.8%						ViaSat Inc		5.9

		C2		UFP Technologies Inc		4.2		28.6		1.1				ConsStap		3.3		2130.6%		2.5		443.6%						Compass Minerals International Inc		5.9

		C3		E.W. Scripps Company		5.8		18.7		1.1				Energy		0.0		-200.5%		3.3		473.0%						Macquarie Infrastructure Corporation		5.1

		C4		Avid Technology Inc		2.5		38.6		0.9				FinServ		3.4		423.0%		25.8		637.4%						Millicom International Cellular S.A.		5.0

		C5		Spectrum Brands Holdings Inc		3.4		21.3		0.7				Health		10.6		418.4%		18.0		2291.3%						Colfax Corporation		4.7

		Ctotal		Total		21.8				5.2				MatProc		20.5		1769.9%		6.6		943.0%						Axalta Coating Systems Ltd		4.5

				5 DETRACTORS		%		%		%				ProDur		23.6		1465.2%		14.3		829.6%						Avanos Medical, Inc		4.5

		D1		Capital Senior Living Corp		2.3		-29.5		-0.8				Tech		20.9		484.0%		12.4		1166.2%						E.W. Scripps Company		4.1

		D2		Hallmark Financial Services Inc		3.7		-8.2		-0.3				Util		0.0		0.0%		4.2		-136.1%						GP Strategies Corporation		3.5

		D3		Great Elm Capital Group Inc		2.6		-9.0		-0.3				Fixed		4.4		-		-		-						INTL FCStone Inc		3.4

		D4		Carrols Restaurant Group Inc		1.4		-14.9		-0.3				Cash		2.2		-		-		-						Total		46.6

		D5		ViaSat Inc		4.9		-2.8		-0.2								CSCAX report bench is Russ2000		Russell Data		20191231				Largest Holdings Report		3/31/20

		Dtotal		Total		14.9				-1.8				Attribution Report		From  09-30-19  to  12-31-19				Sector Report		3/31/20						Cove Street Capital Small Cap Value Fund

		Date		From  09-30-19  to  12-31-19		Account		Cove Street Capital Small Cap Value Fund								Cove Street Capital Small Cap Value Fund  vs.  Russell 2000						3

																										Buys		Sells

		Assets								Returns																Acuity Brands Inc		Carrols Restaurant Group Inc

				93.5		$79,261,627						3Month		1Year		3Year		5Year		10Year		Inception				Axalta Coating Systems Ltd		Equity Commonwealth

				4.4		$3,702,857				CSCAX		-39.81		-35.76		-11.91		-5.54		3.92		7.33				Cinemark Holdings Inc		Hallmark Financial Services Inc

				2.2		$1,841,629				Russell 2000® Index		-30.61		-23.99		-4.64		-0.25		6.90		6.94				Donaldson Company Inc		LogMeIn Inc

				100.0		$84,806,113		$84,806,113		Russell 2000® Value Index		-35.66		-29.64		-9.51		-2.42		4.79		6.88				Sensata Technologies Holding		NOW Inc

		Date		3/31/20																Inception Date		9/30/98				Six Flags Entertainment Corporation		Qurate Retail Inc

		Acct		3																						Skechers U.S.A., Inc CL A		0

																										Date of this Quarter End:		Date of Last Quarter End:

																										3/31/20		12/31/19



		Performance backup																New Asset net out / in flows				<<< Comes from US Bank

																		Firm AUM

				3 month		YTD		1 Year		3 Year		5 Year		10 Year		Since Inception		Small Cap AUM

		CSCAX		-39.81				-35.76		-11.91		-5.54		3.92		7.33

		Russ2000		-30.61				-23.99		-4.64		-0.25		6.90		6.94

		Russ2000v		-35.66				-29.64		-9.51		-2.42		4.79		6.88



		The above was copied from USBancorp PDF, then delimited (Data>Columns to tables), then spot checked. Snapshot below













































































































































































































































































































--- Not Ready ----

--- Not Ready ----



ShareholderLetter

		Returns														NOT UPDATED

				3Month		1Year		3Year		5Year		10Year		Inception

		CSCAX		-39.81		-35.76		-11.91		-5.54		3.92		7.33

		Russell 2000® Index		-30.61		-23.99		-4.64		-0.25		6.90		6.94

		Russell 2000® Value Index		-35.66		-29.64		-9.51		-2.42		4.79		6.88



				Security		Weight		Return		Contribution				Top10 Equity Holdings

				5 CONTRIBUTORS		%		%		%

		C1		Colfax Corp		6.0		25.2		1.4						Security		Top Wgt

		C2		UFP Technologies Inc		4.2		28.6		1.1				H1		ViaSat Inc		5.9

		C3		E.W. Scripps Company		5.8		18.7		1.1				H2		Compass Minerals International Inc		5.9

		C4		Avid Technology Inc		2.5		38.6		0.9				H3		Macquarie Infrastructure Corporation		5.1

		C5		Spectrum Brands Holdings Inc		3.4		21.3		0.7				H4		Millicom International Cellular S.A.		5.0

		Ctotal		Total		21.8		0.0		5.2				H5		Colfax Corporation		4.7

				5 DETRACTORS		%		%		%				H6		Axalta Coating Systems Ltd		4.5

		D1		Capital Senior Living Corp		2.3		-29.5		-0.8				H7		Avanos Medical, Inc		4.5

		D2		Hallmark Financial Services Inc		3.7		-8.2		-0.3				H8		E.W. Scripps Company		4.1

		D3		Great Elm Capital Group Inc		2.6		-9.0		-0.3				H9		GP Strategies Corporation		3.5

		D4		Carrols Restaurant Group Inc		1.4		-14.9		-0.3				H10		INTL FCStone Inc		3.4

		D5		ViaSat Inc		4.9		-2.8		-0.2				Htotal		Total		46.6

		Dtotal		Total		14.9		0.0		-1.8









OnePager

		Do not edit this template								Update AUM on back page		$		554		Million		4/7/20		KM Finshed Data

		Total Return

				3Month		1Year		3Year		5Year		10Year		Inception		(09/30/98

		Cove Street Capital Small Cap Value Fund		-39.81		-35.76		-11.91		-5.54		3.92		7.33

		Russell 2000® Index		-30.61		-23.99		-4.64		-0.25		6.90		6.94

		Russell 2000® Value Index		-35.66		-29.64		-9.51		-2.42		4.79		6.88

		Top 10 Holdings								Sector Allocation

		ViaSat Inc		5.9		%		Common Stock				93.5

		Compass Minerals International Inc		5.9		%				Cons Discretionary		11.2

		Macquarie Infrastructure Corporation		5.1		%				 Cons Services		3.3

		Millicom International Cellular S.A.		5.0		%				Energy		0.0

		Colfax Corporation		4.7		%				Financial Services		3.4

		Axalta Coating Systems Ltd		4.5		%				Health Care		10.6

		Avanos Medical, Inc		4.5		%				Materials & Processing		20.5								                      

		E.W. Scripps Company		4.1		%				Producer Durables		23.6

		GP Strategies Corporation		3.5		%				Technology		20.9

		INTL FCStone Inc		3.4		%				Utilities		0.0



								Fixed Income				4.4

		Total Number of Holdings		39		<INPUT		Cash + Equivalents				2.2

												100.0



		Asset Allocation				From Master

		CommonStock		93.5		93.46

		FixedIncome		4.4		4.37

		Cash		2.2		2.17







































































































































































































































































































































93.5	Cons Discretionary	 Cons Services	Energy	Financial Services	Health Care	Materials 	&	 Processing	Producer Durables	Technology	Utilities	11.204210724280662	3.2764949307923241	0	3.4205081338405212	10.575588105127306	20.539386457814928	23.559716789378811	20.886256994501665	0	4.3662620538539194	2.1715758104098559	

93.5	Cons Discretionary	 Cons Services	Energy	Financial Services	Health Care	Materials 	&	 Processing	Producer Durables	Technology	Utilities	11.204210724280662	3.2764949307923241	0	3.4205081338405212	10.575588105127306	20.539386457814928	23.559716789378811	20.886256994501665	0	4.3662620538539194	2.1715758104098559	



PresentationLinks

				1st Quarter  
2020		1 Year		3 Year		5 Year		10 Year		Since Inception
  -09/30/98-

		 Cove Street Capital Small Cap Value Fund (%)		-39.81		-35.76		-11.91		-5.54		3.92		7.33

		 Russell 2000® (%)		-30.61		-23.99		-4.64		-0.25		6.90		6.94

		 Russell 2000® Value (%)		-35.66		-29.64		-9.51		-2.42		4.79		6.88



		Common Stock		93.4621621357		79261627.02

		Fixed Income		4.3662620539		3702857.14

		Cash & Accrued		2.1715758104		1841629.04

		Total		100		84806113.2



 Cove Street Capital Small Cap Value Fund (%)	

1st Quarter  
2020	1 Year	3 Year	5 Year	10 Year	Since Inception
  -09/30/98-	-39.81	-35.76	-11.91	-5.54	3.92	7.33	 Russell 2000® (%)	

1st Quarter  
2020	1 Year	3 Year	5 Year	10 Year	Since Inception
  -09/30/98-	-30.61	-23.99	-4.6399999999999997	-0.25	6.9	6.94	 Russell 2000® Value (%)	

1st Quarter  
2020	1 Year	3 Year	5 Year	10 Year	Since Inception
  -09/30/98-	-35.659999999999997	-29.64	-9.51	-2.42	4.79	6.88	







Common Stock	Fixed Income	Cash 	&	 Accrued	93.462162135736222	4.3662620538539194	2.1715758104098559	



SectorDetail

				Cove Street Capital, LLC		0		0		0		0

				PORTFOLIO APPRAISAL		0		0		0		0

				Cove Street Capital Small Cap Value Fund		0		0		0		0

				3		0		0		0		0

				3/31/20		0		0		0		0

				0		0		0		0		0								Consumer Discretionary		11.2		9,501,855.63

				0		0		0		Pct.		Market								Consumer Staples		3.3		2,778,668.00

				Quantity		Symbol		Security		Assets		Value								Energy		0.0		0.00

				-----------		------------		----------------------------------		------		------------								Financial Services		3.4		2,900,800.00

				0		0		0		0		0								Health Care		10.6		8,968,745.22

				COMMON STOCK - usd		0		0		0		0								Materials & Processing		20.5		17,418,655.33

				------------------		0		0		0		0								Producer Durables		23.6		19,980,080.09

				0		0		0		0		0								Technology		20.9		17,712,822.75

				Technology		0		0		0		0								Utilities		0.0		0.00		79,261,627.02		<Sum

		Technology		359375		avid		Avid Technology Inc		2.9		2418593.75								Fixed Income		4.4		3,702,857.14		79,261,627.02		<Common Stock Total

		Technology		0		0		0		0		0								Cash & Equivalents		2.2		1,841,629.04				From Main Tab

		Technology		65000		cvlt		CommVault Systems Inc		3.1		2631200										100.0		84,806,113.20		<Sum

		Technology		0		0		0		0		0												84,806,113.20		<Common Stock Total

		Technology		900000		gec		Great Elm Capital Group Inc		2		1674000														From Main Tab

		Technology		0		0		0		0		0

		Technology		150000		tigo		Millicom International Cellular S.A.		5		4260000

		Technology				0		0		0		0

		Technology		140000		vsat		ViaSat Inc		5.9		5028800

		Technology		0		0		0		0		0

		Technology		94300		yelp		Yelp Inc		2		1700229

		Technology		0		0		0		0		0

		Technology		0		0		0		------                       ------------           ------------  -------------  -----          -----------  -----		0

				0		0		Technology Total		20.9		17712822.75

				0		0		0		0		0

				Health Care		0		0		0		0

		Health Care		140000		avns		Avanos Medical, Inc		4.4		3770200

		Health Care		0		0		0		0		0

		Health Care		696059		csu		Capital Senior Living Corporation		0.5		403714.22

		Health Care		0		0		0		0		0

		Health Care		123900		pdco		Patterson Companies Inc		2.2		1894431

		Health Care		0		0		0		0		0														0

		Health Care		120000		pahc		Phibro Animal Health Corporation A		3.4		2900400

		Health Care		0		0		0		0		0

		Health Care		0		0		0		------                       ------------           ------------  -------------  -----          -----------  -----		0

				0		0		Health Care Total		10.6		8968745.22

				0		0		0		0		0

				Consumer Discretionary		0		0		0		0

		Consumer Discretionary		237143		apex		Apex Global Brands Inc		0.1		99600.06

		Consumer Discretionary		0		0		0		0		0

		Consumer Discretionary		78989		apex.r		Apex Global Brands Inc Restricted		0		27535.57

		Consumer Discretionary		0		0		0		0		0

		Consumer Discretionary		136800		cnk		Cinemark Holdings Inc		1.6		1393992

		Consumer Discretionary		0		0		0		0		0

		Consumer Discretionary		460000		ssp		E.W. Scripps Company		4.1		3468400

		Consumer Discretionary		0		0		0		0		0

		Consumer Discretionary		467600		ltrpa		Liberty TripAdvisor Holdings Inc		1		841680

		Consumer Discretionary		0		0		0		0		0

		Consumer Discretionary		144100		six		Six Flags Entertainment Corporation		2.1		1807014

		Consumer Discretionary		0		0		0		0		0

		Consumer Discretionary		38200		skx		Skechers U.S.A., Inc CL A		1.1		906868

		Consumer Discretionary		0		0		0		0		0

		Consumer Discretionary		88100		tgna		TEGNA Inc		1.1		956766

		Consumer Discretionary		0		0		0		0		0

				0		0		0		------                       ------------           ------------  -------------  -----          -----------  -----		0

				0		0		Consumer Discretionary Total		11.2		9501855.63

				0		0		0		0		0

		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		0		0		0		0

		Consumer Staples		76400		spb		Spectrum Brands Holdings Inc		3.3		2778668

				0		0		0		0		0

				Materials & Processing		0		0		0		0

		Materials & Processing		23400		ayi		Acuity Brands Inc		2.4		2004444

		Materials & Processing		0		0		0		0		0

		Materials & Processing		84282		avd		American Vanguard Corporation		1.4		1218717.72

		Materials & Processing		0		0		0		0		0

		Materials & Processing		221400		axta		Axalta Coating Systems Ltd		4.5		3823578

		Materials & Processing		0		0		0		0		0

		Materials & Processing		130500		cmp		Compass Minerals International Inc		5.9		5020335

		Materials & Processing		0		0		0		0		0

		Materials & Processing		100000		gcp		GCP Applied Technologies Inc		2.1		1780000

		Materials & Processing		0		0		0		0		0

		Materials & Processing		130000		mwa		Mueller Water Products Inc A		1.2		1041300

		Materials & Processing		0		0		0		0		0

		Materials & Processing		66429		ufpt		UFP Technologies Inc		3		2530280.61

		Materials & Processing		0		0		0		0		0

				0		0		0		------                       ------------           ------------  -------------  -----          -----------  -----		0

				0		0		Materials & Processing Total		20.5		17418655.33

				0		0		0		0		0

		Producer Durables		Producer Durables		0		0		0		0

		Producer Durables		200000		cfx		Colfax Corporation		4.7		3960000

		Producer Durables		0		0		0		0		0

		Producer Durables		15000		cswi		CSW Industrials Inc		1.1		972750

		Producer Durables		0		0		0		0		0

		Producer Durables		26400		dci		Donaldson Company Inc		1.2		1019832

		Producer Durables		0		0		0		0		0

		Producer Durables		50000		epac		Enerpac Tool Group Corporation		1		827500

		Producer Durables		0		0		0		0		0

		Producer Durables		460175		gpx		GP Strategies Corporation		3.5		2995739.25

		Producer Durables		0		0		0		0		0

		Producer Durables		139600		hcci		Heritage-Crystal Clean Inc		2.7		2267104

		Producer Durables		0		0		0		0		0

		Producer Durables		170000		mic		Macquarie Infrastructure Corporation		5.1		4292500

		Producer Durables		0		0		0		0		0

		Producer Durables		50000		st		Sensata Technologies Holding		1.7		1446500

		Producer Durables		0		0		0		0		0

		Producer Durables		44842		sxi		Standex International Corporation		2.6		2198154.84

				0		0		0		0		0

				0		0		0		------                       ------------           ------------  -------------  -----          -----------  -----		0

				0		0		Producer Durables Total		23.6		19980080.09

				0		0		0		0		0

		Financial Services		Financial Services		0		0		0		0

		Financial Services		80000		intl		INTL FCStone Inc		3.4		2900800

				0		0		0		0		0

				0		0		0		------                       ------------           ------------  -------------  -----          -----------  -----		0

				0		0		COMMON STOCK - usd Total		93.5		79261627.02

				0		0		0		0		0

				WARRANTS - usd		0		0		0		0

				--------------		0		0		0		0

				0		0		0		0		0

				Consumer Discretionary		0		0		0		0

				19747		apex.w		Apex Global Brands Warrant 12.66		0		0

				0		0		0		0		0

				59259		apex.w.new		Apex Global Brands Warrant New 6.75		0		0

				0		0		0		0		0

				0		0		0		------                       ------------           ------------  -------------  -----          -----------  -----		0

				0		0		Consumer Discretionary Total		0		0

				0		0		0		0		0

				0		0		0		------                       ------------           ------------  -------------  -----          -----------  -----		0

				0		0		WARRANTS - usd Total		0		0

				0		0		0		0		0

				VARIABLE RATE BONDS - usd		0		0		0		0

				-------------------------		0		0		0		0

				5142857		APEXNOTE		Apex Global Brands - Subordinated Exchange Note 11/2/2021		4.4		3702857.14

				0		0		10.750% Due 11-02-21		0		0

		Fixed		0		0		Accrued Interest		0		0

		Fixed		0		0		0		------                       ------------           ------------  -------------  -----          -----------  -----		0

		Fixed		0		0		VARIABLE RATE BONDS - usd Total		4.4		3702857.14

				0		0		0		0		0

				CASH AND EQUIVALENTS - usd		0		0		0		0

				--------------------------		0		0		0		0

				0		divacc		Accrued Income		0		1800

				0		cash		Cash		2.2		1839829.04

		Cash		0		0		0		0		0

		Cash		0		0		0		------                       ------------           ------------                                -----------  -----		0

		Cash		0		0		CASH AND EQUIVALENTS - usd Total		2.2		1841629.04

		Cash		0		0		0		0		0

				0		0		0		0		0

				0		0		0		------                       ------------           ------------  -------------  -----          -----------  -----		0

				TOTAL PORTFOLIO 		0		0		100		84806113.2

				0		0		0		======                       ============           ============  =============  =====          ===========  =====		0
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AssetType Report

		Cove Street Capital, LLC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		PORTFOLIO APPRAISAL 		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Cove Street Capital Small Cap Value Fund		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		3		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		43921		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		Unit		Total		0		Market		Pct.		0		0		0

		Quantity		Security		Ticker		Cost		Cost		Price		Value		Assets		Yield		Asset Type Broad		Asset Type Grouping

		-------------		--------------------		------		-------------		---------------		--------		----------------		------		-----		----------------------		----------------------

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		26400		Donaldson Company Inc		dci		33.21		876823.2		38.63		1019832		1.2		2.17		Common Stock		Equity

		0		Accrued Income		divacc		0		1800		0		1800		0		0		Cash		Cash + Equivalents

		0		Cash		0		0		1839829.04		0		1839829.04		2.2		0		Cash		Cash + Equivalents

		0		0		0		0		---------------            ----------------  ------  -----                                                		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Cash		0		0		0		1841629.04		0		1841629.04		2.2		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		23400		Acuity Brands Inc		ayi		92.67		2168592.72		85.66		2004444		2.4		0.61		Common Stock		Equity

		84282		American Vanguard Corporation		avd		12.17		1025371.56		14.46		1218717.72		1.4		0.55		Common Stock		Equity

		237143		Apex Global Brands Inc		apex		2.6		615751.67		0.42		99600.06		0.1		0		Common Stock		Equity

		78989		Apex Global Brands Inc Restricted		apex.r		10.49		828794.25		0.35		27535.57		0		0		Common Stock		Equity

		140000		Avanos Medical, Inc		avns		30.86		4319812.49		26.93		3770200		4.4		0		Common Stock		Equity

		359375		Avid Technology Inc		avid		4.56		1638763.98		6.73		2418593.75		2.9		0		Common Stock		Equity

		221400		Axalta Coating Systems Ltd		axta		17.31		3832981.13		17.27		3823578		4.5		0		Common Stock		Equity

		696059		Capital Senior Living Corporation		csu		4.1		2852448.6		0.58		403714.22		0.5		0		Common Stock		Equity

		136800		Cinemark Holdings Inc		cnk		28.36		3880031.14		10.19		1393992		1.6		14.13		Common Stock		Equity

		200000		Colfax Corporation		cfx		23.01		4601906.4		19.8		3960000		4.7		0		Common Stock		Equity

		65000		CommVault Systems Inc		cvlt		43.33		2816417.32		40.48		2631200		3.1		0		Common Stock		Equity

		130500		Compass Minerals International Inc		cmp		51.47		6717141.02		38.47		5020335		5.9		7.49		Common Stock		Equity

		15000		CSW Industrials Inc		cswi		42.49		637316.92		64.85		972750		1.1		0.83		Common Stock		Equity

		460000		E.W. Scripps Company		ssp		12.74		5861499.23		7.54		3468400		4.1		2.65		Common Stock		Equity

		50000		Enerpac Tool Group Corporation		epac		20.69		1034285.31		16.55		827500		1		0.24		Common Stock		Equity

		100000		GCP Applied Technologies Inc		gcp		18.75		1874890.71		17.8		1780000		2.1		0		Common Stock		Equity

		460175		GP Strategies Corporation		gpx		13.22		6083241.19		6.51		2995739.25		3.5		0		Common Stock		Equity

		900000		Great Elm Capital Group Inc		gec		3.87		3478919.5		1.86		1674000		2		0		Common Stock		Equity

		139600		Heritage-Crystal Clean Inc		hcci		11.58		1616906.04		16.24		2267104		2.7		0		Common Stock		Equity

		80000		INTL FCStone Inc		intl		37.62		3009721.8		36.26		2900800		3.4		0		Common Stock		Equity

		467600		Liberty TripAdvisor Holdings Inc		ltrpa		6.9		3227479.67		1.8		841680		1		0		Common Stock		Equity

		170000		Macquarie Infrastructure Corporation		mic		36		6119208		25.25		4292500		5.1		15.84		Common Stock		Equity

		150000		Millicom International Cellular S.A.		tigo		53.96		8094223.24		28.4		4260000		5		9.3		Common Stock		Equity

		130000		Mueller Water Products Inc A		mwa		8.88		1153784		8.01		1041300		1.2		2.62		Common Stock		Equity

		123900		Patterson Companies Inc		pdco		21.03		2605369.77		15.29		1894431		2.2		6.8		Common Stock		Equity

		120000		Phibro Animal Health Corporation A		pahc		23.14		2776648.48		24.17		2900400		3.4		1.99		Common Stock		Equity

		50000		Sensata Technologies Holding		st		21.7		1085074.43		28.93		1446500		1.7		0		Common Stock		Equity

		144100		Six Flags Entertainment Corporation		six		27.56		3971788.49		12.54		1807014		2.1		7.97		Common Stock		Equity

		38200		Skechers U.S.A., Inc CL A		skx		20.56		785338.52		23.74		906868		1.1		0		Common Stock		Equity

		76400		Spectrum Brands Holdings Inc		spb		36.59		2795302.28		36.37		2778668		3.3		4.62		Common Stock		Equity

		44842		Standex International Corporation		sxi		55.14		2472646.57		49.02		2198154.84		2.6		1.8		Common Stock		Equity

		88100		TEGNA Inc		tgna		10.65		938696.69		10.86		956766		1.1		2.58		Common Stock		Equity

		66429		UFP Technologies Inc		ufpt		21.74		1444177.95		38.09		2530280.61		3		0		Common Stock		Equity

		140000		ViaSat Inc		vsat		59.65		8350801.83		35.92		5028800		5.9		0		Common Stock		Equity

		94300		Yelp Inc		yelp		32.43		3058416.68		18.03		1700229		2		0		Common Stock		Equity

		19747		Apex Global Brands Warrant 12.66		apex.w		8.67		171206.49		0		0		0		0		Common Stock		Equity

		59259		Apex Global Brands Warrant New 6.75		apex.w		4.64		274833.45		0		0		0		0		Common Stock		Equity

		0		0		0		0		---------------            ----------------  ------  -----                                                		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Common Stock		0		0		0		108219789.54		0		78241795.02		92.3		2.97		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5142857.14		Apex Global Brands - Subordinated Exchange Note 11/2/2021		0		93.72		4819963.26		72		3702857.14		4.4		14.93		Convertible Bonds		Fixed Income - Alternative

		0		10.750% Due 11-02-21		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		Accrued Interest		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		---------------            ----------------  ------  -----                                                		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Convertible Bonds		0		0		0		4819963.26		0		3702857.14		4.4		14.93		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		---------------            ----------------  ------  -----                                                		0		0		0		0		0		0

		TOTAL PORTFOLIO		0		0		0		115758205.04		0		84806113.2		100		3.41		0		0

		0		0		0		0		===============            ================  ======  =====                                                		0		0		0		0		0		0

		***WARNING - missing extra string data***		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Question marks indicate extra string data is missing from		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		either the Security Information and/or the price file.		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0
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		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0





Trades

		BUY		SELL		Cove Street Capital, LLC		0				Cove Street Capital, LLC		0

						PORTFOLIO APPRAISAL		0				PORTFOLIO APPRAISAL		0

		Acuity Brands Inc		Carrols Restaurant Group Inc		Cove Street Capital Small Cap Value Fund		0				Cove Street Capital Small Cap Value Fund		0

		Axalta Coating Systems Ltd		Equity Commonwealth		3		0				3		0

		Cinemark Holdings Inc		Hallmark Financial Services Inc		3/31/20		0				12/31/19		0

		Donaldson Company Inc		LogMeIn Inc		0		0				0		0

		Sensata Technologies Holding		NOW Inc		0		0				0		0

		Six Flags Entertainment Corporation		Qurate Retail Inc		Quantity		Security				Quantity		Security

		Skechers U.S.A., Inc CL A				-------------		--------------------				-------------		--------------------

						0		0				0		0

						COMMON STOCK - usd		0				COMMON STOCK - usd		0

						------------------		0				------------------		0

						23400		Acuity Brands Inc				144600		American Vanguard Corporation

						84282		American Vanguard Corporation				237143		Apex Global Brands Inc

						237143		Apex Global Brands Inc				78989		Apex Global Brands Inc Restricted

						78989		Apex Global Brands Inc Restricted				62800		Avanos Medical, Inc

						140000		Avanos Medical, Inc				390046		Avid Technology Inc

						359375		Avid Technology Inc				677059		Capital Senior Living Corporation

						221400		Axalta Coating Systems Ltd				210000		Carrols Restaurant Group Inc

						696059		Capital Senior Living Corporation				190000		Colfax Corporation

						136800		Cinemark Holdings Inc				74000		CommVault Systems Inc

						200000		Colfax Corporation				135500		Compass Minerals International Inc

						65000		CommVault Systems Inc				20000		CSW Industrials Inc

						130500		Compass Minerals International Inc				470000		E.W. Scripps Company

						15000		CSW Industrials Inc				113900		Enerpac Tool Group Corporation

						26400		Donaldson Company Inc				50000		Equity Commonwealth

						460000		E.W. Scripps Company				100000		GCP Applied Technologies Inc

						50000		Enerpac Tool Group Corporation				450000		GP Strategies Corporation

						100000		GCP Applied Technologies Inc				900000		Great Elm Capital Group Inc

						460175		GP Strategies Corporation				233699		Hallmark Financial Services Inc

						900000		Great Elm Capital Group Inc				140000		Heritage-Crystal Clean Inc

						139600		Heritage-Crystal Clean Inc				87400		INTL FCStone Inc

						80000		INTL FCStone Inc				467600		Liberty TripAdvisor Holdings Inc

						467600		Liberty TripAdvisor Holdings Inc				42300		LogMeIn Inc

						170000		Macquarie Infrastructure Corporation				109800		Macquarie Infrastructure Corporation

						150000		Millicom International Cellular S.A.				150000		Millicom International Cellular S.A.

						130000		Mueller Water Products Inc A				136800		Mueller Water Products Inc A

						123900		Patterson Companies Inc				250100		NOW Inc

						120000		Phibro Animal Health Corporation A				231239		Patterson Companies Inc

						50000		Sensata Technologies Holding				140000		Phibro Animal Health Corporation A

						144100		Six Flags Entertainment Corporation				418600		Qurate Retail Inc

						38200		Skechers U.S.A., Inc CL A				55700		Spectrum Brands Holdings Inc

						76400		Spectrum Brands Holdings Inc				25000		Standex International Corporation

						44842		Standex International Corporation				163100		TEGNA Inc

						88100		TEGNA Inc				81300		UFP Technologies Inc

						66429		UFP Technologies Inc				80000		ViaSat Inc

						140000		ViaSat Inc				94300		Yelp Inc

						94300		Yelp Inc				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				WARRANTS - usd		0

						WARRANTS - usd		0				--------------		0

						--------------		0				19747		Apex Global Brands Warrant 12.66

						19747		Apex Global Brands Warrant 12.66				59259		Apex Global Brands Warrant New 6.75

						59259		Apex Global Brands Warrant New 6.75				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				VARIABLE RATE BONDS - usd		0

						VARIABLE RATE BONDS - usd		0				-------------------------		0

						-------------------------		0				5142857.14		Apex Global Brands - Subordinated Exchange Note 11/2/2021

						5142857.14		Apex Global Brands - Subordinated Exchange Note 11/2/2021				0		10.750% Due 11-02-21

						0		10.750% Due 11-02-21				0		Accrued Interest 

						0		Accrued Interest 				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				CASH AND EQUIVALENTS - usd		0

						CASH AND EQUIVALENTS - usd		0				--------------------------		0

						--------------------------		0				0		Accrued Income

						0		Accrued Income				0		Cash

						0		Cash				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				TOTAL PORTFOLIO		0

						TOTAL PORTFOLIO		0				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0				0		0

						0		0

						0		0

						0		0

						0		0

						0		0

						0		0

						0		0

						0		0
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